Sunday, March 24

Monday, March 25

Tuesday, March 26

Wednesday, March 27

Thursday, March 28

Friday, March 29

Saturday, March 30

Sunday, March 31

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.
7:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Palm Sunday ~ Holy Week Begins

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)

Adult Sunday School

Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)

Easter Egg Hunt (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts Pinewood Derby
(Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Maundy Thursday & Seder
(Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Good Friday ~ Service of Shadows

Karate Testing (Fellowship Hall)

Easter Sunday ~

Celebration of the Resurrection

Sunrise Service on the Beach at Breach Inlet
Choir Warm Up

Celebration of the Resurrection Service
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Announcements
Week of March 24, 2024

Ecco Grocery Bag are due back this Sunday, March 24th. Please return all filled
grocery bags to the Narthex or in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors. Each month,
ECCO relies on donations from community members, civic organizations, businesses,
churches, and neighborhoods. Some suggested donations are listed below. Thank you in
advance for your generous donations!

The deadline for the Easter Lily order forms is this Sunday, March 24th. Please
consider ordering them in memory of or in honor of loved ones. Order forms may be
found in the Narthex and in your bulletin and may be placed in the offering plate or turned
into the church office.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every

person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Holy Week Schedule

Sunday, March 24 Palm/Passion Sunday Service at 10 a.m.
Easter Egg Hunt at 10:30 a.m.

Thursday, March 28 6:00 p.m. Maundy Thursday Seder; Fellowship Hall
Friday, March 29 7:30 p.m. Good Friday Service of Shadows

Sunday, March 31 7:00 a.m. Easter Sunrise Service on the beach at Breach Inlet
10:00 a.m. Celebration of the Resurrection

Please bring flowers for the Flowering of the Cross
on Easter Sunday!
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